
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

1 CW -23-0906-093N Construction of Fence at BJMP, Talisayan 130,000,000.00               Talisayan
HHH Developer and Const. / 

Y.N Builders and Supply (JV)

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
129,998,988.37         September 13, 2023 200

2 CW -23-0907-090
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Zamboanga City

Colisuem, Tetuan
40,000,000.00                 Tetuan

Bendimil Construction and 

Development Corporation 

  Eduardo Ramon Dimaano, 

Summer Hill Subdivision, 

Pasonanca, Zamboanga City  

39,979,889.64           September 13, 2023 290

3 CW -23-0911-089N
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Fence at

Tugbungan E/S at Tugbungan
600,000.00                      Tugbungan

K-Lanz Construction and 

Supplies

 Lanz Kevin Uy, #25 Safaya 

Building Veterans Avenue Ext. 

Zone IV, Zamboanga City 

598,916.43                September 18, 2023 83

4 CW -23-0807-081N 
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Fence at

Bandera Elementary School, Dulian Pasonanca
1,000,000.00                   

Dulian 

Pasonanca
G.L.M Construction

 Grebe Mangaser, AM 

Limbaga Road KM.5, 

Zamboanga City 

995,144.72                August 15, 2023 59

5 CW -23-0807-079
Construction of Four (4) Storey School Building at

Colegio De La Ciudad De Zamboanga, Vitali
50,000,000.00                 Vitali

HHH Developer and 

Construction / JH Const., Inc. 

JC

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
49,997,163.96           August 29, 2023 460

6 CW -23-0726-075
Construction of Covered Court at Limaong

Elementary School, Limaong
5,527,000.00                   Limaong HLNS Construction

 Hyruddin Sahipa, N.S. 

Valderosa St., Zone IV, 

Zamboanga City 

5,521,115.21             August 15, 2023 130

7 CW -23-0726-072
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Road

Sto. Niño, Putik
5,000,000.00                   Putik JH Construction, Inc.

 Abu Jandal Hataman, 

Dronting Azul Bldg., Don 

Alfaro St., Tetuan, 

Zamboanga City 

4,998,957.19             August 15, 2023 120

8 CW -23-0726-072
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Road

Marcos Drive, Putik
2,000,000.00                   Putik JH Construction, Inc.

 Abu Jandal Hataman, 

Dronting Azul Bldg., Don 

Alfaro St., Tetuan, 

Zamboanga City 

1,998,710.12             August 15, 2023 58

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

Page 1 of 4



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

9 CW -23-0726-071
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Road at

San Roque
10,000,000.00                 San Roque

Bendimil Construction and 

Development Corporation 

  Eduardo Ramon Dimaano, 

Summer Hill Subdivision, 

Pasonanca, Zamboanga City  

9,989,992.86             August 15, 2023 74.5

10 CW -23-0726-070
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Farm-to-

Market Road at Cawit
10,000,000.00                 Cawit Wenkon Construction Services

 Gov. Ramos Sta. Maria, 

Zamboanga City 
9,994,047.97             August 15, 2023 116

11 CW -23-0726-063 Improvement of Barangay Road at Mangusu 22,106,250.00                 Mangusu

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
22,106,150.00           August 15, 2023 119

12 CW -23-0726-063 Improvement of Barangay Road at Mangusu 14,737,500.00                 Mangusu

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
14,737,400.00           August 15, 2023 141

13 CW -23-0726-063
Repair and Maintenance of Barangay Road at

Mangusu
4,912,500.00                   Mangusu

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
4,912,400.00             August 15, 2023 69

14 CW -23-0726-063 Construction of Barangay Road at Sibulao 14,737,500.00                 Sibulao

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
14,737,400.00           August 15, 2023 114

15 CW -23-0726-063
Repair and Maintenance of Barangay Road at

Sibulao
4,912,500.00                   Sibulao

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
4,912,400.67             August 15, 2023 75

Page 2 of 4



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

16 CW -23-0726-063 Construction of Barangay Road at Licomo 14,737,500.00                 Licomo

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
14,737,400.00           August 15, 2023 124

17 CW -23-0726-063
Repair and Maintenance of Barangay Road at

Licomo
4,912,500.00                   Licomo

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
4,912,400.01             August 15, 2023 90

18 CW -23-0726-063 Improvement of Barangay Road at Taguiti 14,737,500.00                 Taguiti

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
14,737,325.00           August 15, 2023 106

19 CW -23-0726-063 Improvement of Barangay Road at Tictapul 22,106,250.00                 Tictapul

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
22,106,225.00           August 15, 2023 142

20 CW -23-0726-063 Improvement of Barangay Road at Tumitus 14,737,500.00                 Tumitus

HHH Developer and Const. / 

HHH Developer and Real 

Estate, Inc. JV

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan   
14,737,400.01           August 15, 2023 101

Page 3 of 4



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

21 CW -23-0620-061 Site Development at Slaughterhouse, San Roque 8,685,000.00                   San Roque JH Construction, Inc.

 Abu Jandal Hataman, 

Dronting Azul Bldg., Don 

Alfaro St., Tetuan, 

Zamboanga City 

8,684,952.41             July 11, 2023 262

22 CW -23-0705-060
Construction of School Building at Colegio De La

Ciudad De Zamboanga, Ayala (Completion)
20,000,000.00                 Ayala

Zamboanga Erectors and 

Contractors, Inc.

 Eduardo Catis, 108-C J. 

Estrada St., Tetuan, 

Zamboanga City 

19,995,059.07           July 25, 2023 222

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to
the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this 
document.

Sgd. RONALD A. VICETE

BAC Secretariat Head 

Sgd. ATTY. ALEXANDER ERIC F. ELIAS

BAC Chairperson

Page 4 of 4


